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The MPF Program’s 2025 

Holiday Schedule  

 

The MPF Program will observe the 2025 holiday schedule 

shown on the next page, based in part on the Securities 

Industry and Financial Markets Association® (SIFMA®) 

recommended operating calendar for 2025. 

 

Helpful Hints  

We are encouraging PFIs to subscribe to receive 

notifications directly from MPF Communications.  Visit the 

MPF Communications page to learn more and sign up.* 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 * The MPF Program will continue to utilize AllRegs as a 

distribution method for E-Alerts, MPF Announcements and 

MPF Marketing Bulletins. 

Audience: 

Compliance/Legal 

Program 

Management  

Origination   

Quality Control 

Servicing 

Underwriting 

  

 

Alert: 

Clarification 

New Policy 

Policy Update 

Reminder 

Training Information 

  

 

Product: 

MPF Government MBS 

MPF Traditional 

MPF Xtra® 

 

 

MPF Announcement: 

2024-71 

 

Date: 

October 31, 2024 

 

 

Effective Date: 

January 1, 2025 

 

Please note you can access the 

MPF Guides and MPF 

Announcements on our MPF 

Website.  

 

Visit the MPF Website to review 

and register for upcoming 

complimentary MPF Webinars. 

 

Follow Us 

   

 

https://www.fhlbmpf.com/fhlbanks/fhlbanks
https://www.fhlbmpf.com/mpf-guides/mpf-communication
https://www.fhlbmpf.com/mpf-guides/mpf-communication
https://fhlbmpf.com/mpf-guides/guides
https://fhlbmpf.com/mpf-guides/announcements
https://fhlbmpf.com/mpf-guides/announcements
https://fhlbmpf.com/
https://fhlbmpf.com/
https://www.fhlbmpf.com/education/upcoming-webinars
https://www.linkedin.com/company/mortgage-partnership-finance-program
https://twitter.com/MPFProgram
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*The MPF Service Center will still be available to take calls and answer questions on these days 

from 8:30 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. Central Time. An alert will be posted on the eMPF website at least 
three days in advance of early closings. 

 

Please note that the dates and times of early closing are subject to change based on SIFMA bond 
market participant changes. 

 

Holiday Day / Date Hours of Operation 

New Year’s 2024/2025  Tuesday, December 31, 2024 

Wednesday, January 1, 2025 

Closed at 1:00 p.m. CT* 

Closed 

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day Monday, January 20, 2025 Closed 

Presidents Day  Monday, February 17, 2025 Closed 

Good Friday Thursday, April 17, 2025 

Friday, April 18, 2025 

Closed at 1:00 p.m. CT* 

Closed 

Memorial Day  Friday, May 23, 2025 Closed at 1:00 p.m. CT* 

 Monday, May 26, 2024 Closed 

Juneteenth National 

Independence Day 

Thursday, June 19, 2025 Closed 

Independence Day  Thursday, July 3, 2025 

Friday, July 4, 2025 

Closed at 1:00 p.m. CT* 

Closed  

Labor Day  Monday, September 1, 2025 Closed 

Indigenous People’s Day  Monday, October 13, 2025 Closed 

Veterans Day  Tuesday, November 11, 2025 Closed 

Thanksgiving Day Thursday, November 27, 2025 Closed 

 Friday, November 28, 2025 Closed at 1:00 p.m. CT* 

Christmas Day Wednesday, December 24, 2025 Closed at 1:00 p.m. CT* 

 Thursday, December 25, 2025 Closed 

New Year’s 2025/2026 Wednesday, December 31, 2025 

Thursday, January 1, 2026 

Closed at 1:00 p.m. CT* 

Closed 

https://www.fhlbmpf.com/fhlbanks/fhlbanks

